Contract Award Notice for Works

| Project Name: | Assam Secondary Road Network Improvement Project |
|---------------|--|
| Country: | India |
| Bid No: | CE/ASRIP/8/2021/5 |

| Client: | Public Works Road Department (PWRD), Government of Assam | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Contract title: | Improvement and upgradation of road from Balichapori, Majuli to Bongalmara, Lakhimpur, including construction of two major bridge over Luit and Subansiri rivers on EPC mode under ASRIP | |
| Country: | India | |
| Load No: | To be assigned | |
| Selection Method: | International Competitive Procurement | |

Awarded Tenderer:

| Name of successful Tenderer | Address | Tender Price at Opening | Evaluated Tender Price | Ranking |
|--------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|---------|
| S.P. Singla | 47, Sector – 9, | INR 694,77,00,000.00 | INR 694,77,00,000.00 | |
| Constructions Pvt. Ltd. | Panchkula – | (including local | (including local | L1 |
| | 134113, Haryana | indirect taxes) | indirect taxes) | |

Evaluated Tenderer (s):

| Name of successful Tenderer | Address | Tender Price at Opening | Evaluated Tender Price | Ranking |
|---|---|---|---|---------|
| S.P. Singla Constructions Pvt. Ltd. | 47, Sector – 9, Panchkula – 134113, Haryana . | INR 694,77,00,000.00 (including local indirect taxes) | INR 694,77,00,000.00 (including local indirect taxes) | L1 |
| Ashoka Buildcon Limited | S. No. 861, Ashoka House, Ashoka Marg, Vadala, Nashik 422011, Maharashtra, India | INR 825,00,00,000.00 (including local indirect taxes) | INR 825,00,00,000.00 (including local indirect taxes) | L2 |

Rejected / Non-responsive Tenderer (s):

| Name of successful Tenderer | Address | Reason for Rejection |
|------------------------------------|--|---|
| UP State Bridge Corporation Ltd | Setu Bhawan, 16 Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Luck-now - 226001 | Does not meet the qualification criteria No. 1.3 and 1.4 of section III of the Bid document |

(Paban Terang) Fatasil Ambari, Guwahati-25 Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam

Enclsoure to Letter No. SPS/P-341/001 dated 06.07.2022

Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form

Request for Bid No.: CE/ASRIP/8/2021/5

To:

The Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD, Assam, Fatasil, Ambari, Guwahati -25

In response to your request in the Letter of Acceptance No. CE/ASRIP/08/2021/Pt/18 dated 1st July 2022 *for "Improvement and upgradation of road from Balichapori, Majuli to Bongalmara, Lakhimpur, including construction of two major bridges over Luit and Subansiri reivers on EPC Mode"* and to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

We hereby provide the following beneficial ownership information.

| Details of beneficial ownership Identity of Beneficial Owner | Directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the shares (Yes / No) | Directly or indirectly holding 25 % or more of the Voting Rights (Yes / No) | Directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of the directors or an equivalent governing body of the Bidder (Yes / No) |
|---|---|---|--|
| Deepak Singla, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (27.74%) | Yes | Yes |
| Pushpa Rani, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (20.74%) | Yes | Yes |
| Sat Paul Singla, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (19.33%) | Yes | Yes |
| Rohit Singla, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (15.36%) | Yes | Yes |
| Prem Lata, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (7.36%) | Yes | Yes |



| Nitika Singla, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (2.29%) | Yes | Yes |
|---|-------------|-----|-----|
| Pranika Singla, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (2.29%) | Yes | Yes |
| Sat Paul Singla HUF, House No. 94, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana, India | Yes (3.07%) | Yes | Yes |

Name of the Bidder:

Name of the person duly authorized to sign the Bid on behalf of the Bidder:

Title of the person signing the Bid:

Signature of the person named above:

Date signed :

M/s S.P.Singla Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Deepak Singla

Director

a Cons * New Delhi-110034 6th day of July 2022 hash Place